AFFIDAVIT

- 1. I, Charmaine Moore, swear under the penalty of perjury that I have no income that is taxable under 26 U.S.C. 3101.
- 2. I have never been made liable for any such tax pursuant to 26 U.S.C. 6201.
- 3. I have never received a copy of any assessment for any such tax, pursuant to 26 U.S.C. 6203.

	U.S.C. 6203.	
4.	I received no notice of any liability for any such tax, pursuant to 26 U.S.C. 6303.	
5.	Therefore, you have no legal basis for withholding any "income" taxes (allegedly imposed by 26 U.S.C. 3101) from my wages.	2007
6.	I understand that you will rely upon this affidavit in making your determination not to withhold from my wages any taxes imposed pursuant to 26 U.S.C. 3101.	
With I	Full Reservation of Rights	P2
(Marin	mul Moore Rose Torricial!	ယ်
5-	15-06 This Document is the property of	21
Date	the Lake County Recorder! For Notary Public	
	E OF INDIANA} SSS NTY OF LAKE }	
satisfa acknown Notary	in and for said State, personally appeared Charmaine Moore, proved to me on the bactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who wledged personally executing it. Seal:	pasis of
•	TEGER !	685 D

Charmaine Moore 1130 East 47th Place Gary, Indiana 46409

May 15, 2006

Resorts East Chicago Casino Payroll Department 777 Harrah's Blvd. East Chicago, Indiana 46312

AFFIDAVIT

This is my sworn affidavit, pursuant to 26 U.S.C. 3402(n)-1 and 26 CFR Sec. 31.3402(n)-1, certifying to wit:

- I incurred no liability for income tax imposed under USC 26 subtitle A for the preceding 1.
- 2. I anticipate that I will incur no liability for income tax under USC 26 subtitle A for the current tax year.
- 3. I have a right for a full refund of any and all sums withheld for the past three years. I swear under penalty of perjury that, to the best of my knowledge, the above information is true

With Full Reservation of Rights

Charmaine Moore 26 USC Sec. 3402(n)-1, CFR 31.3402(n)-1 - "EMPLOYEES INCURRING NO INCOME TAX LIABILITY. -Notwithstanding any other provision of this section, an employer shall not be required to deduct and withhold any tax under this chapter upon a payment of wages to an employee if there is an effect with respect to such payment a withholding exemption certificate (in such form and containing such other information as the Secretary may prescribe) furnished to the employer by the employee certifying that the employee – (1) incurred no liability for income tax imposed under subtitle A for his preceding taxable year, and (2) anticipates that he will incur no liability for the income tax imposed under subtitle A for his current taxable year.'

26 CFR Sec. 31.3402(F)(2)-1 - "WITHHOLDING EXEMPTION CERTIFICATES. - (a) On commencement of employment. On or before the date on which an individual commences employment with an employer, the individual shall furnish the employer with a signed withholding exemption certificate.... OR if the statements described in Sec. 31.3402(n)-1 are true with respect to an individual, he may furnish his employer with a signed withholding exemption certificate which contains such statements in lieu of the first mentioned [W-4] certificate."

You may verify my statement against the law itself, to establish that I have fulfilled all of the requirements mandated by law. The law is clear. "Notwithstanding any other provision of this section, an employer shall not be required to deduct and withhold any tax. . ." if I provide you with the herein included affidavit.

Notwithstanding any deceit by the IRS, you are hereby on NOTICE that an employer does not have the legal capability to change or correct a verified affidavit over my signature, unless you can prove in a court of law that I have perjured myself. The IRS can not penalize you for obeying the law. A Citizen can, however, file a lawsuit against you should you take his private compensation without is consent contrary to the law. Be aware that the IRS will NOT provide you with any protection or immunity to this action.

"The Employer is not authorized to alter the [W-4] Form and disallow the employee's claims." U.S. v Malinkowski, 47 F Supp. 352 (1972)

My sworn statement, and the clear intent of the law, can not be abrogated by any threats or coercion by the IRS. Code sections quoted by the IRS from Title 26, USC, Chapter 24, apply only to compensation for services as an employee of the government – and NOT to private sector earnings, unless the employee volunteers to permit withholding by filing a W-4. Note definitions of "Employee" and "Wages" in Federal Register, Tuesday, Sept. 7, 1943, p. 12267; 26 USC Sec. 3401(a)(c); and Public Salary Act of 1939, Title I, Section 1 for proper definition of term "Compensation for Services", as related to gross income in 26 USC Sec. 61. ~~~For Notary Public~ STATE OF INDIANA} COUNTY OF LAKE } day of , in the year 2006, before me, the undersigned, a On this Notary Public in and for the State of Indiana, personally appeared Charmaine Moore, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Citizen who subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed it. This Document is the property of ake County Recorder! Notary Public in and for said State & County 12-5-13 My commission expires "I AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERJURY, THAT THAT THE TAKEN REASON-ABLE CANE TO SEDACT EACH SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER IN THIS DOCUMENT, UNLESS REQUIRED BY LAW 1 PREPARED BY

WRITTEN IN NATURE OF DISCOVERY

I mistakenly picked up this letter that was sent to an address. You have the wrong person because all of the words are spelled in capital letters and that is for a corporation.

You are commanding money from a corporate entity (strawman) I am the secured party of CHARMAINE YOLANDA MOORE (Chalondra Amada Nishan Bey). Real money GOLD and SILVER, which is the only lawful currency that can satisfy a debt under the Constitution of the United States of America Republic.

Send the certified document of your delegation of authority order that is stated from the Constitution of the United States Republic North America.

I need proof of signature, Nationality and Political Allegiance of the person that sent this instrument.

Is your Organization/Corporation, Foreign or Domestic?

I need written proof of your branch of Government that issued authority to you. Send the reference for the certificate confirmation. Where can your registration number be verified i.e. your article of corporation?

When did the Constitution establish your branch of Government? Please clarify.

What is lawful money?

Is there a bill that anyone in your corporation that has claim to me to whom I made a contract, or who loaned me any money at any time? Please produce this document.

I asked for the person that issued this instrument to come forth in a written document and prove their claims of authority. I want an itemized break down copy of the bill and the date I signed the contract for the loan that you claim I occurred a debt.

I am a natural blood and flesh human being not a corporation. You must have me confused with someone else, are you trying to extract, extort, or racketeer some revenue for causes of an artificial person assuming that I maybe that person you mention.

Please be advised that I, Chalondra Amada Nishan Bey am the secured party in the interest of CHARMAINE YOLANDA MOORE. Is there a bill that anyone in your corporation that has any claim to me or with whom I've made a debt, or whom loaned me anything at any time that was not entered under threat, duress, and coercion? Please produce that instrument so that I can verify or dismiss it, based on its validity content or lack thereof.

Consider this written notice, if not satisfied within 10 days; that was sent not lawful, and an attempt at extortion, misrepresentation, and fraud. Please respond in kind.

With Full Reservation of Rights

Sincerely,

Chalondra Amada Nishan Bey Secured Party



INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE **UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE DIVISION** FILING ACKNOWLEDGMENT

INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE **BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION** 302 West Washington Street, Room E018 Indianapolis, IN 46204 http://www.sos.in.gov

CHALONDRA AMADA NISHAN BEY PO BOX 14429 **MERRILLVILLE, IN 46411**

Date:

3/28/2007 10:04:22 AM

File Number:

200700002921003

Document Number: Receipt Number:

N/A 158897

Payment Number:

158248

Date / Time Filed 3/27/2007 5:30:00 PM apse Date

12/31/9999ment is

NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

Debtor(s)

Filing Type Initial

PO BOX 14429 MERRILLVILLE, IN 46411 MOORE, CHARMAINE YOLANDA ALLEN, TYRAN DAYJON PO BOX 14429 MERRILLVILLE, IN 46411

Secured Party(s)

PO BOX 14429 MERRILLVILLE, IN 46411 NISHAN BEY, CHALONDRA AMADA



Certificate # 2007032885498, Page 1 of 1 FILING ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

of Pages



Indiana Secretary of State
Filing Number: 200700002921003
Filing Date : 03/27/2007 17:30:00

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (FRONT AND BACK) CAREFULLY.

FILING OFFICE COPY - INDIANA UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

_	NAME AND PHONE OF CONTACT A	Ell ER (ortional)						
A.	Chalondra Amada Nishan		ļ				\sim	
_							\bigcirc	
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)								
			ij					
	Chalondra Amada Nish	an Bev						
	P.O. Box 14429						\bigcirc	
	Merrillville, Indiana 464	11					and the second	
	,		ļ				in second	
	Filing Number 2006000	11784180	#				N	
			-1	THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE		
1. C	DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAM	E - Insert only one debtor (1a or 1b) - do	not abbreviate or combine	names				
	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						<u></u>	
OR	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	
	MOORE		CHARMAIN	E	YOLANDA			
1c.	MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
	P.O. BOX 14429		MERRILLV	ILLE	IN	46411		
	ADD'L INFOR		1f. JURISDICTION O	FORGANIZATION	1g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, i	any	
	ORGANIZATIO DEBTOR	N:			<u> </u>		□ NONE	
2. <i>f</i>	ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL	LEGAL NAME - Insert only one debt	or (2a or 2b) - do not abbre	viate or combine names				
	2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						\$ 100 miles	
OR	OF BIDBADHAL'S LAST MARKS		FIRST NAME	Fig	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ALLEN	DUC	TYRAN	L 15		YJON =		
	MAILING ADDRESS	/3×0000	CITY	77 4 7 8	\	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
ZC.	P.O. BOX 14429	NOTO	MERRILLVIL	ie A	IN	46411	COCITI	
		2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION		E ODCANIZATION		ANIZATIONAL ID#, if	I amu	
	ORGANIZATIO				of	CINESTIONE ID W. I	☐ NONE	
	DESTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME	ATOTAL ASSIGNED A ASSIGNE	D C/D) inset only one	normal and unima (2) ha	34/		LI WILL	
3. t	3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OF TOTAL ASSISTED OF ASSISTA	COULTY IE	Ecores harris (25 pr	301			
	Sa. Ortanaiza norta rame							
OR	3b, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	RST NAME MIDDLE N		NAME	SUFFIX	
	Nishan Bey		Chalondra		Amada			
3c	MAILING ADDRESS		СПҮ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
	P.O. Box 14429		Merrillville		ln l	46411	1	
4 7	his FINANCING STATEMENT covers	the following collateral:						
٠. ٠	-							
	DEBTOR(S) IS A TRANS	MITTING UTILITY						
	The entry of the Debtor, I	NOORE, CHARMAINE Y	., in the comme	rcial Registry an	d the fol	llowing property	/: Birth	
	Certificate Number 1 13-1							
	State of Indiana, Employe							
	Driver's License Number							
	Treasury Direct Number	E36532865; The entry of	the Debtor, ALL	EN, TYRAN D.,	Birth C	ertificate Numb	er	
	113-1994-059311 State of	f Indiana, Lake County E	Birth Certificate I	Number 00877 V	olume (0094 State of In	diana,	
	Employer ID# E39330123	or 311150752, Treasur	y Direct Number	E39330127; an	d collate	eral described o	on	
	attached pages; all the pr							
	this filing is from Public P		1-104. All proce	eds, products, a	accounts	s, and fixtures a	ind the	
	Orders therefrom are rele	ased to the Debtor.	WOLANA					
5. A	LTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if appli	(able): LESSEE / LESSOR C	ONSIGNEE / CONSIGNOR	BAILEE / BAILOR	SELLER /	BUYER . AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING	
	This FINANCIAL STATEMENT is to		7. Ob 1. A-	REQUEST SEARCH F				
	ESTATE RECORDS. Atlach Addende		(ADDITIC	NAL FEE) (optional)	□ AN	Debtors Debtor 1	Debtor 2	
B. C	PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

SECURITY AGREEMENT

NON-NEGOTIABLE

March 24, 2007

N

All Property of MOORE, CHARMAINE Y., DEBTOR of P. O. Box 14429, **MERRILLVILLE**, IN, 46411 is hereby the property and security of the Secured party, Chalondra Amada Nishan Bey of P. O. Box 14429, Merrillville, Indiana. 46411 and before any of the following property can be exchanged, sold, tendered or in any manner disposed of must be compensated to the Secured Party for the property. This property now owned and hereafter acquired includes, but is not limited to proceeds, products, accounts and fixtures from crops, mine head, well head, with transmitting utilities etc. rent, wages, all income, land and mineral, water and air rights, cottages, house(s), buildings, bank accounts, bank deposit box(es), and the contents therein, savings accounts, retirement plans, stocks, bonds, securities, benefits from trusts, inheritances gotten or to be gotten, inventory in any source, all machinery either farm or industrial. livestock, livestock equipment, vehicles, auto(s), trucks, 4-wheelers, all boats and watercraft, aircraft, motor homes, fifth-wheel trailers or mobile homes, jewelry, wedding bands and/or rings, watch(es), household goods, appliance, any type furniture, kitchen utensils, cooking utensils, radio(s), television(s), musical instruments, antiques, sports equipment, rifles, guns, and any type property held for the benefit of the secured party by either the secured party or others, until the dishonor agreement, Bill of Exchange #E36532865 or 314785576 (attached) held by the secured party is satisfied in full and acknowledgement of the same is completed. Any property not specifically listed, named or listed by make, serial number etc., is included as the same.

The Debtor agrees to notify all employers and creditors of the same, as all debtor's wages are property of the secured party and are noticed accordingly.

This private held Security Agreement is not dischargeable in bankruptcy court, as the holder's property is Exempt (Non obligated) from Levy.

The Secured Party accepts signatures in accord with UCC 3-419.

CHARMAINE Y. MOORE CHARMAINE Y. MOORE Debtor

Chalondra Amada Secured Party

UCC-3 RELEASE

The following is a partial release of the Debtor's property on account into Chalondra Amada Nishan #E36532865 or 314-78-5576 for the equal exchange for the property on list attached, which is accepted for value and is (Non-Obligated) Exempt > from levy. Please adjust this account and release all the proceeds, products, accounts, counts, and fixtures, and release the Order to the secured party immediately. The Money Order attached as the vehicle for the equal exchange. This partial release is from Public Policy HJR-192 and UCC 10-104.

Money Order Number: 10133041803 for \$2,000,000.00

On account #E36532865 or 314-78-5576

NOT OFFICIAL!

Jocument is

PARTIAL RELEASE OF THE FUNDS LISTED ABOVEIN THE AMOUNT OF \$ 1,000,000.00







Emblem

UCC-3 RELEASE

PARTIAL RELEASE FROM UCC-1 File #200600006813369; COLLATERAL

ACCOUNT(S) 314-78-5576 or E36532865; FEDERAL Court Case Numbers: State v. Robbins, #253 N.C. 47, 116 S.E.2d 192, 193
Mitchell v. Tilghman, #86 U.S. (19 Wall.) 287, 22 L.Ed. 125
Brenner v. Manson, #383 U.S. 519, 86 S.Ct 033, 16 L.Ed 2nd 69.
UCC §9-105 (1)1 §9-105 (1)

for the amount of \$2,000,000.00 As Per Money Order # 10133041803 Payable to

Chalondra Amada Nishan Bey/Co OFFICIAL!

For Private use. This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!



Charmaine Y. Moore (Chalondra Amada Nishan) P.O. Box 14429 Merrillville, Indiana 46411 May 17, 2007

PUBLIC NOTICE OF TRAVELING RIGHTS

Ron Stiver, Commissioner Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles 100 North Senate Avenue Indianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Sir:

ger in need onal or

This letter is to inform all counties, states, and local agencies that I am no longer in need of your commercial items which grant me **PERMISSION** to operate my personal or private vehicle. The **RIGHT** to travel is an **UNALIENABLE RIGHT**, which can not be given or taken by anyone. It is a right that is free and open to all. Note below:

The U.S. Supreme Court ruled: 'The unalienable "RIGHT" to travel is a part of the liberty of which the American Citizen cannot be deprived without due process of the law under the 5th Amendment' See: Kent v. Dulles, 357 U.S. 116, 125.

This Document is the property of

Since I am a blood-and-flesh Human being and a domicile of Indiana Republic, not a corporate person in a corporate state (straw man), I have decided to secure my RIGHTS and return these items: LICENSE PLATE, DRIVER'S LICENSE, STATE IDENTIFICATION CARD, VIN NUMBERS, AND REGISTRATION, which are used to control, track, or contain the blood and flesh person. I am enclosing copies of these items because the originals belong to the blood flesh person. I am also revoking my signature on any of these items which contract the blood and flesh human being to you and your state and/or corporation. These are contracts of adhesion and were signed under threat, duress, and coercion. For this reason, those said contracts are all VOIDED.

Also I am demanding that you return my title to the vehicle mentioned above for which the registration is being submitted.

With Full Reservation of Rights.

//UCC1-207.1-103 With autobre windice / Color /

Sincerely,

UCC1-207/1-103

Charmaine Moore (Chalondra Amada Nishan)

Traffic Stop LAWFUL Notice Affidavit of Truth

Dear Police Officer, Code Enforcement Officer, Government Agents
Sheriff, Law Enforcement Officer, or Peace Officer, please, take notice
of the Affidavit below, before you 'Presume Contract Jurisdiction'
and attempt to Engage this Common Law Private Sovereign Moorish
American into Statutory Law, ie: Public Policy Enforcement.

The 'Sovereign Moorish American Traveler' honorably and passively, presenting this knowledge to you, is doing so in an attempt to protect you from yourself.

I have a great deal of respect for the 'Public Service' you are committed to, and understand how difficult it is to seek out and prosecute criminals. However, this Document is presented at a 'traffic stop', and therefore is a mandatory part of the Official Record of any ensuing action, and MUST be introduced as prima facie Discovery Evidence in said action.

It will be noted that willful suppression of 'Evidence' is a 'Felony'. Any cause for action will result in a lawsuit under USC Title 18, Title 28, and Title 42, 1983.

This "NOTICE" has been submitted upon <u>DEMAND</u> of a 'DRIVERS LICENSE,' 'Registration,' 'Proof of Insurance,' or ANY other State issued Privilege, Permit or License (of which, <u>NONE</u> of these Statutes, this Sovereign Moorish American Traveler is Liable, or Contracted to).

The U.S. Supreme Court ruled: 'The unalienable "RIGHT" to travel is a part of the liberty of which the Moorish American blood and flesh human being cannot be deprived without due process of the law under the 5th Amendment' See: Kent v. Dulles, 357 U.S. 116, 125.

Please, be informed that this Traveler is a "Secured Party" First Class Private Sovereign Moorish American, and NOT a Second Class Public 'Federal US citizen', and, as such, has served your Administrative Agencies, 'Lawful Public Notice' of his 'Secured Party Status' in the Community.

This 'Certified Lawful Notice' of her 'UCC-1 Filing', was signed for, and received by, the Secretary of State for Indiana on December 19, 2006. This 'Certified Lawful Notice' has also been sent to the Sheriffs Department and the Recorders Office for public records.

As a 'Private Sovereign Moorish American', inhabiting Indiana State Republic, this Sovereign Moorish American, has <u>Constitutional/Barbary Peace Treaty</u> protection.

The most important Constitutional Right being, the Fifth Amendment Right: "To Remain Silent" (Miranda Warning).

Do not take offense, or be insulted because I choose to '<u>Plead the Fifth'</u>, ie: Remain Silent, and NOT be compelled to co-operate with your 'verbal interrogation'.

"The Fifth Amendment provides that no person shall be compelled in any criminal case to be a witness against himself in a criminal prosecution but also privileges him not to answer Official questions put to him in any other proceedings, civil or criminal, formal or informal, where the answers might incriminate him infuture criminal proceedings." LEFKOWITZ v. TURLEY, 94 S. CT. 316, 414 U.S. 70 (1973)

Due to this Sovereign Moorish American's past naivety with Statutory Law, this Traveler has since learned, that one <u>cannot listen oneself into trouble</u>. This Traveler now realizes it is a <u>Public Official's</u> Intent, to lure one into a <u>Verbal</u>, then <u>Written CONTRACT</u>. Therefore, this Traveler must inform you of her <u>Rights</u>, and not help you to coerce her into some Statute of which she is NOT Liable to.

This Traveler does not willfully choose to Consent to your "Offer To Contract", nor to be 'compelled' To Incriminate herself by answering ANY questions and thereby Entering into ANY sort of Verbal Agreement.

Unless you have a <u>Warrant for this Sovereign Moorish American's Arrest,</u> ie: a 'Valid Sworn Claim of Liability', or have seen this Sovereign Moorish American <u>Commit a Felony</u>, you have <u>NO Probable Cause</u> to detain her, as she has the "Right to Free Travel".

If you are Arresting this 'Secured Party Sovereign Moorish American Without A Warrant, you must IMMEDIATELY take her before a Judicial Officer of competent jurisdiction, to determine whether the Arrest was lawful, or if there was 'Probable Cause' for the Arrest, or you will be held Personally Liable, and Accountable, for False Arrest(Kidnapping) and Sued in your Official Capacity. The arrest shall not be based upon hearsay, unless supported by a Warrant accompanied by a Bona Fide Affidavit. Said 'Warrant' and 'Affidavit' must be based upon first-hand knowledge of the Affiant who has a Claim against her, charging her with a Felony or other infamous crime. This Secured Party' Sovereign Moorish American must be allowed the right to face his accuser.

If you deny this 'Secured Party' Sovereign Moorish American that right, it will be a violation of <u>The Sixth Amendment</u>, and if you act unreasonably in your investigation or use excessive force, it will be a violation of <u>The Fourth Amendment</u>. This 'Constitutional Rightful Demand' must be met prior to booking. If you do not comply with this 'Rightful Demand' <u>You Will Be Sued</u>.

Please, also be informed that under the Rules of the "<u>Uniform Commercial Code</u>", this First Class Sovereign Moorish American is NOT engaged in *ANY* COMMERCIAL Activity (STATUTORY LAW) where MOTOR VEHICLE Licensing is mandatory. This 'First Class Sovereign Moorish American' is a "Free-Born, Blood and flesh human being and Natural Sovereign Moorish American", "riding a motor bike" or "traveling for pleasure in an Automobile", and this "Conveyance" form of "Locomotion", is his "Private Property" for private use, *only*.

This 'First Class Sovereign Moorish American' is NOT "DRIVING OR OPERATING A Public Property 'MOTOR VEHICLE", therefore NOT Engaged in the 'Activity of Commerce', and therefore NOT Liable, under the "MOTOR VEHICLE STATUTORY LAW", Or subject to your Jurisdiction.

If a 'Public Official' 'Assumes Jurisdiction' and insists in his or her pursuit in engaging a 'Private Sovereign Moorish American' without a "Viable Sworn Claim of Liability", ie: 'Affidavit' or a 'Warrant', he or she is "trespassing" and is therefore no longer 'immune to prosecution', and will be 'held personally accountable', in his or her 'Private Capacity' for acting outside of his or her 'Official Capacity' and will therefore be 'charged' with a 'Hostile Act of Official Aggression', in an Article 3 Court.

(The Supreme Court has held that the courts are open twenty-four hours a day, seven days a week, and three hundred sixty five days a year.)

Where a Secured Party' Sovereign Moorish American is detained, without a Warrant and without having committed a crime (traffic infractions are not crimes), the detention is a false arrest and false imprisonment.

Damages awarded; TREAEVANT v. CITY OF TAMPA, 241F2D.336 (11TH CIR.1984) Motorist illegally held for 23 minutes in a traffic charge was awarded \$25,000 in damages. The above case sets the foundation for \$75,000 dollars per hour, or \$1,800,000 dollars per day.

The privilege is not ordinarily dependent upon the nature of the proceeding in which the testimony is sought or is to be used. It applies alike to civil and criminal proceedings, wherever this might tend to subject to criminal responsibility on him who gives it. The privilege protects a mere witness as fully as it does one who is a party defendant." MC CARTHY v. ARNDSTEIN, 266 U.S. 34, 40, 45 S.CT. 16, 17, 69 L.ED. 158 (1924)

Please, BE FOREWARNED, IF you choose to Commit these FELONIES yourself, by DEMANDING one Surrender one's DRIVERS LICENSE and/or REGISTRATION Without one's Willful Consent, and you persist with: 1) Armed Assault (physically threaten one), 2) Extortion (Enter one into Contract, by Writing a Complaint, or Levying Fines without one's permission), and 3) Identify Theft(one's NAME is one's private property.

and you may not take this 'Secured Party' Moorish American blood and flesh human being property or wrongfully convert any of one's property, such as this Sovereign Moorish American's personal photograph or fingerprints without Written Authority which is granted only after an adversary proceeding which complies completely with The Fifth Amendment due process rights, concluded with a signed order by a Judicial Officer of competent jurisdiction ordering the taking of said property), or 4) Kidnapping (Arrest without a Warrant) You will Be Held Personally Accountable, Liable, and Sued for Damages; BOTH under your OFFICIAL and Individual Capacities, for your "Hostile Act of Official Aggression".

If a 'Public Official' wishes to communicate with this 'Secured Party', he or she can do so, through correspondence by mail, to the address of: Amara Teru, (Secured Party) 2595 West 61st Place, Merrillville, Indiana 46410

Let this 'Notice' serve as a mandatory part of the 'Official Record' of any ensuing action, and therefore Must be introduced as *prima facie*evidence in said action. It will be noted that willful suppression of evidence is a felony. Any cause for action will result in a lawsuit under USC Title 18, Title 28, and Title 42, 1983.

"...there can be no doubt that the Fifth Amendment privilege is available outside of criminal court proceedings and serves to protect persons in all settings in which their freedom of action is curtailed in any significant way from being compelled to incriminate themselves." MIRANDA v. ARIZONA, 86 S. CT. 1602, 384 U.S. 436 (1966)

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

Hale v. Henkel the united States supreme Court which speaking on the "Law of the Land." The opinion of the court stated:

"The individual may stand upon her constitutional rights as a Citizen. She is entitled to carry on her private business in her own way. Her power to contract is unlimited. She owes no duty to the State or to her neighbors, to divulge his business, or to open her doors to an investigation, so far as it may tend to incriminate her. She owes no duty to the State, since she receives nothing there from, beyond the protection of her life and property.

"Her rights are such as existed by the Law of the Land (Common Law) long antecedent to the organization of the State, and can only be taken from her by due process of law, and in accordance with the Constitution.

"She owes nothing to the public so long as she does not trespass upon their rights."

"...where the Fifth Amendment privilege against self-incrimination is involved...the court has always construed its protection to ensure that an individual is not compelled to produce evidence which later may be used against him as an accused in a criminal action... The protection does not merely encompass evidence which may lead to criminal conviction, but includes information which would furnish a link in the chain of evidence that could lead to prosecution, as well as evidence which an individual reasonably believes could be used against him in a criminal prosecution." HOFFMAN v. UNITED STATES, 341 U.S. 479, 486, 71 S.CT.814, 95L.Ed. 1, 18 (1951)

"in KASTIGAR v. UNITED STATES, 406 U.S. 441, 92 S. CT. 1653, 32 L. Ed. 212(1972), we recently reaffirmed the principle that the privilege against self incrimination can be asserted in any proceeding, civil or criminal, administrative or judicial, investigatory or adjudicatory. Id., at 444, 92 S. Ct. AT 1656; LEFKOWITZ v. TURLEY, 414 U.S. 70, 94 S. CT.316, 322, 38 L. Ed. 274 (1973).

"WE have recently noted that the privilege against self-incrimination --- the essential mainstay of our adversary system—is founded in a complex of values... To maintain a fair state individual balance, to require the government to shoulder the entire load... to protect the inviolability of the human personality, our accusatory system of criminal justice demands that the government seeking to punish an Individual produce the evidence against him by its own independent labors, rather than by the cruel, simple expedient of compelling it from his own mouth... In sum, the privilege is fulfilled only when the person is guaranteed the right to remain silent unless he chooses to speak in the unfettered exercise of his own will."he property of

Please also NOTE: the above, as stated by the Supreme Court, are rights and privileges as guaranteed by the Constitution, and anyone (including judges) who knowingly violates those rights may be civilly and criminally liable under several federal statutes. Please see: United States Code, Title 18 Section 241 (Conspiracy against Rights), and Section 242 (Deprivation of Rights under Color of Law); Title 42 Section 1983, 1985, 1986 (Civil Rights)

Any violation of My Rights or failure to Stop another from violating them. by a Public Servant Who has the Legal Duty and Power to Protect those rights, shall constitute a Crime.

IF YOU CHOOSE TO IGNORE THESE WARNINGS it will show bad faith on your part, and prima facieevidence of your deliberate indifference to constitutionally mandated rights. A copy of this instrument will be prima facieevidence of your bad faith. YOU Will Be Held Personally Accountable, Liable, and Sued for Damages; BOTH under your Official and Individual Capacities.

Remember, YOU Are "Doing Business As" A Public Servant, and as such, you are expected to treat me with due respect, as I respectfully thank you, for reading this NOTICE OF INTENT.

Officer, I cannot and will not Offer you any information that may later be used against me in a Civil or Criminal proceeding. This includes producing documents that may or may not, be in my possession. If there is some important information that you wish to impart upon me, please do so in a respectful manner. I do hope you will have a good day.

UCC1-207 1-103 Respectfull/CS1;207intel03 itheut Prejudice/TDC

Chalondra Amada Nishan Bey Secured Party

P.O. Box 14429 Merrillville, Indiana 46411

Private and non-negotiable between the parties





OFFICE OF THE LAKE COUNTY RECORDER

LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER 2293 NORTH MAIN STREET CROWN POINT, INDIANA 46307

MICHAEL A. BROWN Recorder

•

PHONE (219) 755-3730 FAX (219) 755-3257

2007 04422

MEMORANDUM

DISCLAIMER

This document has been recorded as presented.

It may not meet with State of Indiana Recordation requirements.

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

